Stenographers are eligible for Stenographer Grade ‘D’ (NFSG in the grade pay of Rs.4200/-) in 
Central Secretariat Stenographers’ Service (CSSS).    

8. Further, it is highlighted that EPFO has own source of funds for its administrative 
expenses. Total Financial implications involved in this process is Rs.27,49,248/- (Rupees 
twenty seven lakh forty nine thousand two hundred forty eight only) per annum [Annexure-
17G]. Internal Finance Wing of EPFO has also concurred the proposal.  

Proposal: The Central Board may kindly consider and approve 

the proposal as contained at para 7 of the agenda 
above.